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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | CASE NO. BA217127
Plaintiff, '
v.
FELONY COMPLAINT
01 GUSTAVO E. SAN JOSE, FOR ARREST WARRANT
Defendant.
The undersigned is informed and believes that:
COUNT 1

On and between April 15, 1997 and May 6, 1997, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of INSURANCE CODE
SECTION 1871.4(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by GUSTAVO E. SAN JOSE, who did
unlawfully and knowingly make and cause to be made a false and fraudulent material statement and

material representation for the purpose of obtaining and denying compensation, as defined in section

3207 of the Labor Code.
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COUNT 2

On and between April 15, 1997 and September 23, 1997, in the County of Los Angeles, the
crime of WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of INSURANCE
CODE SECTION 1871.4(a)(2), a Felony, was committed by GUSTAVO E. SAN JOSE, who did
unlawfully and knowingly present and cause to be presented a false and fraudulent written and oral
material statement in support of, and in opposition to, a claim for compensation for the purpose of

obtaining and denying compensation, as defined in section 3207 of the Labor Code.
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COUNT 3

On and between April 15, 1997 and September 23, 1997, in the County of Los Angeles, the
crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(1), a Felony, was
committed by GUSTAVO E. SAN JOSE, who assisted, conspired with another to and presented and
caused to be presented a written and oral statement as part of, and in support of and opposition to, a
claim for payment and other benefit to an insurance policy, knowing that the statement contained

false and misleading information concerning a material fact.
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COUNT 4

On and between April 15, 1997 and September 23, 1997, in the County of Los Angeles, the
crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(2), a Felony, was
committed by GUSTAVO E. SAN JOSE, who assisted, conspired with another to and prepared and
made a written and oral statement that was intended to be presented to an insurer and an insurance
claimant in connection with, and in support of and opposition to, a claim and payment and other

benefit pursuant to an insurance policy, knowing that the statement contained false and misleading

information concerning a material fact.
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Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of a law
enforcement agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of
defendant GUSTAVO E. SAN JOSE, for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest is
requested for GUSTAVO E. SAN JOSE.
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